

**Electronically Filed
Supreme Court
SCWC-15-0000111
24-DEC-2018
11:51 AM**

No. SCWC-15-0000111

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

ALBERT VILLADOS,)	ON APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF
)	CERTIORARI TO THE
Petitioner-Appellant,)	INTERMEDIATE COURT OF
)	APPEALS
vs.)	
)	ICA SDO: Sep. 21, 2018
STATE OF HAWAII,)	ICA Judgment: Oct. 25, 2018
)	
Respondent-Appellee.)	SPP No. 13-1-0009(2)
)	Circuit Court of the Second Circuit
)	Hon. Peter T. Cahill
)	Order: Feb. 24, 2015

APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

APPENDIX 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
QUESTION PRESENTED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS	2
I. The ICA Affirmed The Conviction.....	2
II. Villados’ Appellate Counsel Missed The Certiorari Deadline	2
III. Villados Petitioned For Rule 40 Post-Conviction Relief.....	3
IV. The Circuit Court Concluded Villados’ Appellate Counsel Was Ineffective, But Declined To Render Rule 40 Relief.....	4
V. The ICA Affirmed: Counsel Was Ineffective, But Villados’ Only Remedy Was To Ask This Court To Allow Certiorari.....	4
REASONS FOR ACCEPTING THE APPLICATION	5
I. Rule 40: Circuit Court “Shall” Enter “Appropriate” Relief	6
II. Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel Taints The Entire Case, And Cannot Be Cured.....	7
III. The Circuit Court’s Inability To Allow Villados To Proceed With An Application For Certiorari Meant It Should Have Ordered A Different Remedy, Not Dismiss The Petition	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Ben-Yisrayl v. State</i> , 738 N.E.2d 253 (Ind. 2008)	9
<i>Briones v. State</i> , 74 Haw. 442, 848 P.2d 966 (1993)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , 347 U.S. 483 (1954)	5-6
<i>Ezell v. State</i> , 548 S.E.2d 852 (S.C. 2001)	8
<i>Fairbanks v. State</i> , 629 A.2d 63 (Md. App. 1991)	10-11
<i>Feist v. Young</i> , 138 F.2d 972 (7th Cir. 1943)	1
<i>Gramiak v. Beasley</i> , 820 S.E.2d 50 (Ga. 2018)	9
<i>Gregg v. State</i> , No. 20090255, 20090567, 2012 Utah LEXIS 65 (Utah June 1, 2012)	9
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. 156 (2012)	9-10
<i>Lynch v. Dole</i> , 789 F.3d 303 (2d Cir. 2015)	8, 9
<i>Maddox v. State</i> , 141 Haw. 196, 407 P.3d 152 (2017)	4, 5, 7
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. 137 (1803)	5
<i>Milliken v. Stewart</i> , 583 S.E.2d 30 (Ga. 2003)	9
<i>Ramchar v. Conway</i> , 601 F.3d 66 (2d Cir. 2010)	9
<i>State v. Antone</i> , 62 Haw. 346, 615 P.2d 101 (1980)	7, 8
<i>State v. Aplaca</i> , 74 Haw. 54, 837 P.2d 1298 (1992)	8
<i>State v. Arceo</i> , 84 Haw. 1, 928 P.2d 843 (1996)	7
<i>State v. Mamalias</i> , 69 Haw. 581, 751 P.2d 1029 (1988)	9
<i>State v. Veikoso</i> , 102 Haw. 219, 74 P.3d 575 (2003)	10
<i>State v. Villados</i> , No. 30442 (Haw. July 20, 2011)	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES--continued

	Page
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	7-8
<i>White v. Smith</i> , 637 S.E.2d 686 (Ga. 2006).....	8-9

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES

Hawaii Constitution

Art. I, § 14.....	<i>passim</i>
Art. VI, § 7	7

Hawaii Revised Statutes

§ 602-11	7
§ 602-59	2

Hawaii Rules of Appellate Procedures

Rule 2.....	10
Rule 40.1	5

Hawaii Rules of Civil Procedure

Rule 60(b)	10
------------------	----

Hawaii Rules of Penal Procedure

Rule 40(a)	10
Rule 40(a)(1)(i).....	3, 7
Rule 40(b)	3, 10
Rule 40(g)(1)	1, 3, 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Tracy A. Thomas, <i>Ubi Jus, Ibi Remedium: The Fundamental Right to a Remedy Under Due Process</i> , 41 San Diego L. Rev. 1633 (2016).....	6
